

Serial No. 01
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 44 of 2024

Date of Order: 29.07.2024

State of Meghalaya

Vs.

Shri. Synsharieiman Dkhar

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Khan, PP. with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA.
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl. PP.
Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA.

For the Respondent(s) : None.

At the outset before Mr. K. Khan, learned PP proceeds with the hearing, it was pointed out that this is a criminal petition under Section 482 Cr.P.C. It is also pointed out that cases of this nature have not been allotted to be taken up by this Court as per the roster. On prayer made by the learned PP, this matter is to be posted before the bench competent to take up such petition.

Accordingly, list this matter before any other bench without me i.e. (W. Diengdoh, J).

Judge

Meghalaya
29.07.2024
"D. Nary, PS"