

Serial No.04
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn No.44 of 2024

Date of Order: 02.09.2024

State of Meghalaya.

Vs. Shri. Synsharieiman Dkhar.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Khan, AAG. with
Mr. A. Kharwanlang, Addl. Sr. GA.

For the Respondent(s) :

Mr. K. Khan, learned AAG assisted by Mr. A. Kharwanlang, learned Additional Sr. GA appearing for the petitioner submits that pursuant to the earlier order of this Court, a service affidavit in respect of service of notice upon the sole-respondent has been filed. As per the certificate of service issued by the Postal Department appended to the affidavit, the notice was delivered on 30-08-2024. None appears for the respondent when the matter is called out.

The learned AAG submits that the matter may be listed for hearing.

In view of the submission, list this matter after 2 (two) weeks for hearing.

Judge

Meghalaya
02.09.2024
"Biswarup PS"