

Serial No. 12
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl. Petn. No. 44 of 2024

Date of Order: 03.10.2024

State of Meghalaya

Vs.

Shri Synsharieiman Dkhar

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. J.N. Rynjah, GA and
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl, Sr. GA.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. B. Deb, Adv.

Shri S. Deb, learned counsel has entered appearance on behalf of the sole respondent today and prayed for grant of some time to go through the matter.

Prayer allowed.

List after 3(three) weeks.

Judge

Meghalaya

03.10.2024

"N.Swer, Stenographer, Gr-II"