

Serial No. 23
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No.44 of 2024

Date of Order: 16.04.2025

State of Meghalaya

Vs

Shri. Synsharieiman Dkhar

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice B. Bhattacharjee, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. K. Khan, AAG with
Mr. A.H. Kharwanlang, Addl.Sr.GA
Mr. S. Sengupta, Addl.Sr.GA

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. S. Dey, Adv

Mr. S. Dey, learned counsel appearing for the respondent prays for and granted further 3 (three) weeks' time for preparing the matter.

The parties will be at liberty to file their respective compilation before the matter is taken up on the next date.

The question of maintainability of the petition is left open.

List accordingly.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.04.2025
"Shrity"